THIS QUARTER "™ WORD

Mon, Feb. 28
Tue, Mar. 1
Wed, Mar. 2
Thu, Mar. 3
Fri, Mar. 4
Sat, Mar. 5
Sun, Mar. 6

Mon, Mar. 7
Tue, Mar. 8

Wed, Mar. 9
Thu, Mar. 10
Fri, Mar. 11

Sat, Mar. 12
Sun, Mar. 13

Mon, Mar. 14
Tue, Mar. 15
Wed, Mar. 16
Thu, Mar. 17
Fri, Mar. 18

Sat, Mar. 19

Sun, Mar. 20

Prepare the Way of the Lord Isaiah 40:1-11
Being God’s Instrument [saiah 45:1-10
God Will Provide for Every Need Philippians 4:10-19
Lift Up Your Eyes to God [saiah 40:12-15, 21-31
Live Freely but Responsibly 1 Peter 2:13-17
Light Dawns for the Righteous Psalm 97

Cyrus Permits Jews to Return Home
Ezra 1:1-8, 11; 2:64-70

Rebuilding the Temple and Praising God Ezra 3:8-13

Jews Discouraged from Rebuilding Ezra 4:1-5
Worship at the Heavenly Throne Revelation 5
Bowing in Praise Psalm 138
The Time to Rebuild Has Come Haggai 1

The Temple’s Foundation Laid ~ Haggai 2:1-9, 15-19
God Provides Through King Darius Ezra 6:1-12

Keep Holy Convocations Leviticus 23:4-8
God Institutes the Passover Exodus 12:1-14
Instructions for the Passover Exodus 12:21-28, 50-51
Praise the Name of the Lord Psalm 113
Christ Our Passover 1 Corinthians 5:7-8; 10:1-4
Praise for God’s Liberation Psalm 114

Returned Exiles Keep the Passover Ezra 6:13-22



Mon, Mar. 21
Tue, Mar. 22
Wed, Mar. 23
Thu, Mar. 24
Fri, Mar. 25
Sat, Mar. 26
Sun, Mar. 27

Mon, Mar. 28
Tue, Mar. 29
Wed, Mar. 30
Thu, Mar. 31
Fri, Apr. 1
Sat, Apr. 2
Sun, Apr. 3

Mon, Apr. 4
Tue, Apr. 5

Wed, Apr. 6
Thu, Apr. 7
Fri, Apr. 8
Sat, Apr. 9
Sun, Apr. 10

Mon, Apr. 11
Tue, Apr. 12
Wed, Apr. 13
Thu, Apr. 14
Fri, Apr. 15

Sat, Apr. 16

Sun, Apr. 17

i

Remember God’s Blessings Deuteronomy 8:12-20
Hear and Act James 1:19-27
Show Humility and Resist the Adversary 1 Peter 5:5-9
Bless the Lord, O My Soul Psalm 103:1-10
God’s Love Is Everlasting Psalm 103:11-22
Remember Christ and Endure 2 Timothy 2:8-13
Keep the Lord’s Commandments Deuteronomy 8:1-11
Help Comes from the Lord Psalm 121
The First Will Be Last Matthew 20:1-16
The Greatest Must Be a Servant ~ Matthew 20:17-28
Faithful Appear Before God Exodus 34:23-27
Jesus Weeps over Jerusalem Luke 19:41-44
Trust in the Lord Psalm 125
Hosanna to the Son of David! Matthew 21:1-11
God Is Gracious and Righteous Psalm 116:1-15
Celebrate Where God Chooses

Deuteronomy 16:1-8, 15-17
Jesus Anointed Matthew 26:1-2, 6-16
Do This in Rememberance 1 Corinthians 11:23-26
Disciples Love One Another John 13:31-35
God’s Care Endures Forever Psalm 118:1-9
Jesus Shares Passover Matthew 26:17-30
John Proclaims the Lamb of God John 1:29-36
Jesus Prays in Gethsemane Matthew 26:36-46
Jesus Is Arrested Matthew 26:47-56
Jesus Is Crucified Matthew 27:35-43, 45-50
Why Have You Forsaken Me? Psalm 22:1-9, 14-19
God Is My Salvation Psalm 118:14-17, 19-29
Jesus Is Risen! Matthew 28:1-10



Mon, Apr. 18
Tue, Apr. 19
Wed, Apr. 20
Thu, Apr. 21
Fri, Apr. 22
Sat, Apr. 23
Sun, Apr. 24

Mon, Apr. 25
Tue, Apr. 26
Wed, Apr. 27
Thu, Apr. 28
Fri, Apr. 29
Sat, Apr. 30
Sun, May 1

Mon, May 2
Tue, May 3
Wed, May 4
Thu, May 5
Fri, May 6
Sat, May 7
Sun, May 8

Mon, May 9
Tue, May 10
Wed, May 11
Thu, May 12
Fri, May 13

Sat, May 14
Sun, May 15

Remember You Were Slaves ~ Deuteronomy 15:12-15
Children of the Promise Galatians 4:21-31
Anointed to Proclaim Good News [saiah 61:1-3
The Light of the World John 8:12-20
Jesus Is from Above John 8:21-30
I Delight in Your Commands Psalm 119:41-56
Jesus Brings True Freedom John 8:31-38
Out of the Depths I Cry Psalm 130
Go and Sin No More John 7:53-8:11
Righteousness Disclosed in Christ Romans 3:19-31
The Justified Have Peace with God Romans 5:1-11
God’s Free Gift Brings Life Romans 5:12-21
Seek the Lord and Find Joy [saiah 55:6-13
Baptized into Christ’s Death Romans 6:1-14
No Longer Slaves of Sin Romans 6:15-23
God Bestows the Spirit Ezekiel 36:25-30
We Have Died to the Law Romans 7:1-13
A Struggle to Obey Romans 7:14-25
No Condemnation for Heirs Romans 8:1-4, 10-17
Receive the Holy Spirit John 20:19-23
All Things Work Together for Good Romans 8:18-30

Receiving the Spirit Through Faith  Galatians 3:1-5
The Blessing Comes Through Christ Galatians 3:6-17
God’s Power Grants Life and Godliness 2 Peter 1:2-4

Betrothed in Faithfulness

A Wise and Faithful Builder
Walk Blameless Before God
No Longer Subject to the Law

Hosea 2:16-23
Luke 6:45-49
Genesis 17:1-8

Galatians 3:18-29

iii



Mon, May 16
Tue, May 17

Wed, May 18

Thu, May 19
Fri, May 20
Sat, May 21
Sun, May 22

Mon, May 23
Tue, May 24
Wed, May 25
Thu, May 26
Fri, May 27
Sat, May 28
Sun, May 29

Children and Heirs Through God Galatians 4:1-7

Losing All for Christ
Philippians 3:1-8a (end with “my Lord”)

Press Toward the Goal

Philippians 3:8b-14 (begin with “For whose sake”)
Let Us Love One Another 1 John 4:7-13
Love and Pray for Your Enemies =~ Matthew 5:43-48
Avoid Strife; Love Always Proverbs 17:13-17
Faith Working Through Love Galatians 5:1-15
The Righteous Yield Fruit Psalm 1
Abide in Christ and Bear Fruit John 15:1-8

Wisdom’s Harvest of Righteousness ~ James 3:13-18
The Spirit Produces a Fruitful Field  Isaiah 32:9-20

Known by Their Fruits Matthew 7:15-20
God’s Presence Brings Fruitfulness Ezekiel 47:1-7, 12
Live by the Spirit Galatians 5:16-26



